

MACT 255/25

AARTI AND ORS (LRS OF PANKAJ) Vs. SANDEEP

14.07.2025

Present: Shri A.R. Tayade, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Dinesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri R. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of driver and owner. Same is taken on record.

WS filed by respondents no. 1 & 2. Copy supplied.

WS not filed by insurance company. Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks time to file WS.

Put up for settlement/WS on behalf of insurance company on **11.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.07.2025