

14 Mact 255/25
Aarti And Ors (Lrs Of Pankaj) Vs. Sandeep

11.08.2025

Present: Shri A. R. Tayade, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh.Dinesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for Driver And
Owner.
Ms. Santa Jain, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Co.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that
WS shall be filed during the course of the day. Advance copy be
supplied to the Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file the
Aadhar card of deceased.

Put up for framing of issues on **15.09.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge Mact-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/11.08.2025