

21 MACT 255/25

AARTI AND ORS (LRS OF PANKAJ) Vs. SANDEEP

23.03.2026

Present: Shri A. R. Tayade, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Dinesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.

Ms. Samta Jain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Advance copy of Affidavit in evidence of PW Aarti
supplied without documents.

Put up for PE on **27.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026